



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 101531
Date 7 October 2015

Children Not on School Roll

Request:

I would like to request information held by your local authority on number of school aged children (5-16) that were not placed in a school by the start of the academic year 2014/15.

Please provide:

1. The total number of school aged children that were not on roll at a school by the start of the academic year 2014/15. The start of the academic year being defined as the first day of the autumn term in your local authority.
2. The school year the children should be in
3. The date on which they were placed in a school in your local authority.

Following reasonable enquiries, it has been established that the Council does not hold the above information. Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, as per Section 1(1)(a) of the Act:

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".